
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

MINERVA SURGICAL, INC.,  

Plaintiff,  
v. 

HOLOGIC, INC. and CYTYC SURGICAL 
PRODUCTS, LLC, 

                         Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 C.A. No. 18-217-JFB-SRF 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Minerva Surgical, Inc. hereby appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment entered in this action on July 

26, 2021 (D.I. 352), and from all orders, opinions, rulings, and findings pertinent or ancillary to 

the foregoing, including without limitation: (1) the Court’s Claim Construction Memorandum and 

Order dated October 21, 2019 (D.I. 194, 130); (2) the Court’s Daubert Memorandum and Order 

dated July 20, 2021 (D.I. 346); and (3) the Court’s Summary Judgment Memorandum and Order 

dated July 23, 2021 (D.I. 349).   
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Dated:  August 24, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C. 

/s/ Ian R. Liston
Of Counsel: 

Vera M. Elson 
Christopher D. Mays 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C. 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA  94304 
(650) 493-9300 
velson@wsgr.com 
dbish@wsgr.com 
cmays@wsgr.com 

Edward G. Poplawski 
Olivia M. Kim 
Erik J. Carlson 
Neil N. Desai 
Ty W. Callahan 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C. 
633 West Fifth Street, 15th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(323) 210-2900 
epoplawski@wsgr.com 
okim@wsgr.com 
ecarlson@wsgr.com  
ndesai@wsgr.com 
tcallahan@wsgr.com 

Robert N. Hochman 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
One South Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 853-7000 
rhochman@sidley.com

Ian R. Liston (#5507) 
Jennifer A. Ward (#6476) 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 304-7600 
iliston@wsgr.com 
jward@wsgr.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff Minerva Surgical, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ian R. Liston, hereby certify that on August , 2021, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF 

APPEAL to be served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record: 

Karen L. Pascale 
Pilar G. Kraman 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLP 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
kpascale@ycst.com
pkraman@ycst.com

Counsel for Defendants Hologic, Inc. and  
Cytyc Surgical Products, LLC 

Matthew M. Wolf 
Marc A. Cohn 
William Z. Louden 
William O. Young, Jr. 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20001-3743 
matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com 
marc.cohn@arnoldporter.com 
william.louden@arnoldporter.com 
william.young@arnoldporter.com

Ryan Casamiquela 
Marty Koresawa 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
10th Floor, Three Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, CA  94111-4024 
ryan.casamiquela@arnoldporter.com 
marty.koresawa@arnoldporter.com

Assad Rajani 
ARNOLD &PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
3000 El Camino Real 
Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500 
Palo Alto, CA  94306-3807 
assad.rajani@apks.com

Counsel for Defendants Hologic, Inc. and 
Cytyc Surgical Products, LLC

 /s/ Ian R. Liston
Ian R. Liston (#5507) 
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